JULY 2025
Friday, July 4™

GREAT OAKS

CHARTER SCHOOL
WILMINGTON

SY25-26 Academic Calendar

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED - Independence Day Observation

Thursday, July 24"

Summer School and Extended School Year Ends

AUGUST 2025
Tuesday, August 121" -
Thursday, August 14"

New Teacher Orientation

Monday, August 18" -
Friday, August 22"

All Staff Professional Development

Monday, August 25"

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL Grades (9th Grade ONLY) 1:30pm Dismissal

Tuesday, August 26™

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL Grades (12th Grade ONLY) 1:30pm Dismissal

Wednesday, August 27

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL Grades (10th Grade ONLY) 1:30pm Dismissal

Thursday, August 28™

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL Grades (11th Grade ONLY) 1:30pm Dismissal

Friday, August 29"
SEPTEMBER 2025

Monday, September 1

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STUDENTS - Staff Professional Responsibilities

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED - Labor Day Observation

Friday, September 12"
OCTOBER 2025

Friday, October 10" SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STUDENTS - Staff Professional Development

NOVEMBER 2025

Tuesday, November 11™

Asynchronous Day 9th - 12th Grade; Staff Professional Development

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED - Veterans Day

Monday, November 24" -
Friday, November 28"

DECEMBER 2025

Friday, December 121"

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED Thanksgiving Break

Asynchronous Day 9th - 12th Grade; Staff Professional Development

Monday, December 22M -
Wednesday, December 31°

JANUARY 2026
Thursday, January 1%

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED — Winter Break

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED — New Year’s Day

Friday, January 2™

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STUDENTS - Staff Professional Responsibilities

Monday, January 5%

SCHOOL & OFFICES ReOPEN

Monday, January 19"

FEBRUARY 2026
Monday, February 9™

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED — Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STUDENTS: Parent/Guardian Teacher Conferences

Friday, February 13"

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STUDENTS - Staff Professional Development

Monday, February 16" SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED - Presidents Day
MARCH 2026




Friday, March 13"

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STUDENTS - Staff Professional Development

Friday, March 27"

Friday, April 3™

APRIL 2026

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STUDENTS - Staff Professional Responsibilities

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED - Good Friday

Monday, April 6™ -
Friday, April 10"

Tuesday, May 19" -
Friday, May 22"

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED - SPRING BREAK

Senior Final Exams (1:30pm Dismissal)

|Monday, May 25%

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED - Memorial Day

IFriday, May 29" High School Commencement
Monday, June 1%t - 9th-11th Final Exams

Thursday, June 4"

Half Days for Students (1:30pm Dismissal)-

Thursday, June 4"

Half Day for Students (1:30pm Dismissal)- Last Student Day

Monday, June 8™

All Staff Professional Development

Tuesday, June 9" -
Wednesday, June 10%

Professional Responsibilities Days

Wednesday, June 10"

Last Teacher Day

Friday, June 19"

SCHOOL & OFFICES CLOSED - Juneteenth Observed




